
20 DECEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 3003 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 12-continued 

MISCELLANEOus-continued 

Rates of Duty I Part 
Effective 

Tariff Goods List 
Item No. 

I MFN·I Gen. III No. 

I 
B.P. Ref. From To 

I I 

Decisions Cancelled-continued 

84.22 
84.23 
cont'd. 

84.22.19 
84.30.04 
84.59.48 
84.59.48 
84.63 
87.09 

90.10.09 
97.03.08 
97.04.09 

} 
Bases, self propelled, •.. 84.23 :-continued 
Approved :-continued 

International Harvester: 
Loader shovels: 

Crawler ..• TD25C 
Wheel •.. , H90 
Wheel .•. H25B 

Scrapers ••. E270 
Massey Ferguson: 

Wheel ... MF55 
J. I. Case .•. Loader 

Michigan: 
Tractor ... A3 

Mitsubishi Crawler •.. BS 3C 
Mitsubishi: 

Twin-motor ... TMS8 
Moore: 

Front ... L D 3 
Terex: 

Front •.• 72-51 
Scrapers ... TS24 
Scrapers S-llE 

Weatherill: 
Wheel .•• 42H 

Westinghouse- ..• (WABCO): 
Tractor-elevating ... 333FT 
Tractor-scrapers ••• 339F 

Power ... motors ., 
Machines, ... form 
Component ... dispensers 
Steering ..• ships .. 
Couplings ... shafts 
Motor cycles: 

Component ... cycles 
(a) Imported ... sets 
(b) not including ..• ; and 
(c) not painted .•• manufacturer: 

(i) That they ..• ; and 
(ii) That in •.• manufacture 

RllA ..• holder 
Sets, ••• children 
Toys .•. by: 

(a) a school ••. ; or 
(b) by an importer ••• otherwise 

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of December 1971. 

162 
162 
174 
162 

162 
181 

162 
181 

200 

180 

162 
162 
195 

162 

181 
181 
209 
213 
201 
209 
212 

4 

215 
213 
205 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


