## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 12-continued

MISCELLANEOUS—continued

Tariff	Goods			Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective		
Item No.				B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To	
Decisions C	ancelled—continued					\$	<u>'</u>	<u>'</u>	<u></u>		1
84.22	Bases, self propelled, 84.23:—	continued		1		1	Į.	1	1		1
84.23	Approved:—continued								ľ		1
cont'd.	International Harvester:			- 1		}	}	1.			1
	Loader shovels:										
	Crawler TD25C						ļ		162		
	Wheel , H90	••	••						162		١.
	WheelH25B								174	••	
	Scrapers E270		••	1		1			162	•••	
	Massey Ferguson:	••	• •	••		1				-•	Ι .
	Wheel MF55					[	1		162		١.
	J. I. Case Loader	• •		•••			1	1	181	••	
	Michigan:	• •	• •	•••					101	••	
	1								162		1
	Tractor A3 BS 3C	••	• •	••		1			181	. • •	
		••	• •	••		İ	141		101	••	
	Mitsubishi:			1					200		
	Twin-motorTMS8	• •	• •	••					200	••	
	Moore:			ļ		ļ			100		1
	Front L D 3	• •	• •	•••		]		j	180	• •	
	Terex:					1	ļ		4.50		
	Front 72-51	• •	• •	••					162	• •	
	Scrapers TS24	• •	• •	••			1		162	• •	•
	Scrapers S-11E	• •	• •						195	••	
	Weatherill:			-							
	Wheel 42H	• •	• •	••					162	• •	
	Westinghouse—(WABCO):	:					1				1
	Tractor-elevating 333FT								181	• •	
	Tractor-scrapers 339F			[		ļ			181	• •	
84.22.19	Power motors			[	••				209		
84.30.04	Machines, form				• •				213	• •	
84.59.48	Component dispensers				• •		•.•		201	• •	
84.59.48	Steering ships								209		
84.63	Couplings shafts			\	••	<b>.</b> .			212	• •	
87.09	Motor cycles:								4		
	Component cycles			-		1	1	1			İ
	(a) Imported sets			1		1					
	(b) not including ; and										
	(c) not painted manufacture	r:				Į	[				
	(i) That they ; and	•		1		1		1			
	(ii) That in manufactu	re		1		1		1			
90.10.09	R11Aholder					1	<b>.</b> .		215		
97.03.08	0.4 1.91	••	••	••	••		1	1	213		! .
97.03.08		••	• •	••	• •				205	••	١
97.04.09		••	••	•••	••				205	• •	'
	(a) a school ; or							1			
	(b) by an importer otherwise					1	l	l	l l	1.1.1.1.	ŀ

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of December 1971.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.